
Scottish Beekeepers' Association 

CATALOGUE OF THE 

MOIR LIBRARY 

FOURTH SUPPLEMENT 
(1999-2005) 

Part 1: arranged by ML Number - by T.McGravie, 2005. 
Part 2: arranged according to Author - by Una A. Robertson, 2015. 



Date Book No Class No 
1999 ML3079 SF5158 
!999 ML3080 SF5158 
1999 ML3081 SF5158 
1999 ML3082 SF516 
2000 ML3083 SF517 
2000 ML3084 SF521 54 
2000 ML3085 SF521 54 

Author 
Yates JD & Yates DB 
Yates JO & Yates DB 
Yates JD & Yates DB 
Owsianka M 
Crane Eva 

2000 ML3086 SF525 4C86 Couston R 
2000 ML3087 SF525 C87 Crane Eva 
2000 ML3088 SF5407 Mizrahi A & Lensky Y 
2002 ML3089 OH545 P4 Min Agr & Fisheries 
2002 ML3090 OH545 P4 Min Agr & Fisheries 
2002 ML3091 SF525 G78 Min Agr & Fisheries 
2002 ML3092 SF538 G78 Min Agr & Fisheries 
2002 ML3093 SF515 F85 Caron 0 
2002 ML3094 SF540 7 Munn P & Jones R 
2002 ML3095 SF540 White J 

3W58 
2002 ML3096 SF53717 Riches HRC 
2002 ML3097 SF540 White J 

Winston M 

Title 
Beekeeping Study Notes Vol1 
Beekeeping Study Notes Vol2 
Beekeeping Study Notes for Beemaster 
The Legend of the Hive 
The World History of Beekeeping and Honey Hunting 
Perthshire Beekeeping Assoc.Minutes 1980 to 1989 
Kirkcaldy & District Beekeeping Assoc Minutes 1918 to 1948 
Fly With The Bee Man 
Bees and Beekeeping 
Bee Products Properties Applications & Apitherapy 
Pesticide Poisoning of Animals 1999 
Pesticide POisoning of Animals 1999 
Beekeeping 
Diseases of Bees 
Honey Bee Biology & Beekeeping 
Honey & Healing 
Honey in The Kitchen 

Medical Aspects of Beekeeping 
More Honey in the Kitchen 

Nature Wars 
3W58 

2002 ML3098 OH545 
P4W55 

2002 ML3099 SF536 Delaplane KS & Mayer Crop Pollination by Bees 
OF 

2002 ML 3100 SF Winston ML Travels in The Genetically Modified Zone 
2002 ML3101 SF5399P96 Fearnley J Bee Propolis 
2002 ML3102 SF538 31 Webster TC & Delaplane Mites of the Honey Bee 

2002 
2002 
2002 
2002 
2002 

ML3103 
ML3104 
ML3105 
ML3106 
ML3107 

KS 
SF5253E78 Benton T 
SF525 6085 O'sullivan E 
SF5396 Allan M 
SF53923 Askquith EO 
SF537 3A91 Askquith EO 

The Bumblebees of Essex 
Bees Hives & Honey 
Cleaning & Marketing Honey 
Honey Collection & Extraction 
Swarm Prevention & Control 

Gifted By 

W Mc Kenzie 



2003 ML3108 SF5396 Weaver D Hive Products for Show 
2003 ML3109 SF532 Fisher M Construction Drawings for the Modified National Hive 

15N27 
2003 ML3110 SF532 Fisher M Construction Drawings for the Smith Hive 

15S73 
2003 ML3111 SF532 Fisher M Construction Drawings for the Langstroth Hive 

15L28 
2003 ML3112 SF53215W Fisher M Construction Drawings for the W.B.C Hive 

11 

2003 ML3113 SF532 Yates JD Observation Hives The Setting UP Management Throughout the 
17014 Season 

2003 ML3114 SF532 Phipps J Make a Cottage Hive 
15C84 

2003 ML3115 SF532 Taylor F Make Yourself A Nucleus Hive 
15N96 

2003 ML3116 SF5403B86 British Bee Journal Honey Bread Cakes & Sweets 
2003 ML3117 SF5403H28 Herman A Favourite American Honey Recipes 
2003 ML3118 SF54053 Clark B How to Make Mead & Other Honey Based Drinks 
2003 ML3119 SF5397 Duffin E An Introduction to Beeswax Flower Making 
2003 ML3120 SF5397 British Bee Journal Hive Products Beeswax Creams & Polishes with Simple 

Instructions for Mead 
2003 ML3121 SF53977 Young M How to Create Honeyncomb Art & Beeswax Models 
2003 ML3122 SF540 3B86 British Bee Journal Uses for Honey Meat Poultry Desserts & Puddings 
2003 Ml3123 SF5355 Gant B Some Plants for Bees from Beekeeping Authors 
2003 ML3124 SF525 E92 Evans J The Complete Guide to Beekeeping lan Craig 
2003 ML3125 SF5352 Taylor EH Plants for Bees 
2003 ML3126 SF537 3B86 Brittle M Simple Swarm Prevention 
2003 ML3127 SF537 3B29 Basterfield K Swarm Control 
2003 Ml3128 SF53838 Imdorfanton & Others The Control of Resistant Varroa Mites 
2003 Ml3129 SF53838 Flori, Peter & Ibanezr Disorders and Illness of Bees After High Varroa Infestation 
2003 ML3130 SF536 9R21 Berry J Ineating Oil - Seed Rape with Simplicity 
2003 Ml3131 SF536 lear M Honeybees and the Pollination of Plants and Crops in Britain 
2003 Ml3132 SF5195 Kinross J Collecting Bee Books 



2003 MI3133 SF53913 SpearL Simplified Comb Honey Production 
2003 ML3134 SF539 Allan M Basic Honey Processing 
2003 ML3135 SF5373S59 Simms D The Use of the T~ranov Board 
2003 Ml3136 SF534 5S59 Simms D The Miller Method of Queen Rearing 
2003 ML3137 SF5321 Askquith • Ellis D Siting Hives 
2003 ML3138 SF5321 Showier K Some Hints on The Art & Mystery of Skep Making 
2003 ML3139 SF534 5S61 Sims D Making up and Using Nuclei 
2003 ML3140 SF5326 Gant B Making a Hive Carrier 
2003 ML3141 SF53913 Macfarlane J Round Section Honey Comb Production 
2003 ML3142 SF53883 Charriere-Jean-Daniel & Protection of Honey Combs from Wax Moth Damage 

Imdorf 
2003 ML3143 SF53251 Fisher M Construction Drawings for the Reversible Sloping Floor for Single 

Walled Hive 
2003 ML3144 SF532 Morris D Working with a one and a Half Brood-chamber Hive 

15M87 
2003 ML3145 SF53973 Gove R The Solar Wax Extractor 

2003 ML3146 SF5397 Buckle M Model Making from Beeswax Sheets 
2003 ML3147 SF534 5S59 Sims 0 Harry CloakesMethod of Queen Rearing 
2003 Ml3148 SF5397B Buckle M DIY Beeswax Foundation 
2003 ML3149 SF531 5B97 Burroughs G Starting a Bee Farm 
2003 ML3150 SF534 5H25 Harden B A Simple Method of Raising Queen Cells 
2003 Ml3151 SF5157B66 Boys R Listen to the Bees 
2003 MI3152 SF53215 Macgiollacoda M The Setting up, Maintenance & use of a Beekeeping Necleus 
2003 ML3153 SF535 Carreck NL Changing Forage for Bees 
2003 ML3154 SF535 5P17 Palmer B Mininucs Their Management and Maintenance 
2003 ML3155 QH211 Jewell Microscopy for Beekeepers 
2003 ML3156 SF53918H Weightman C Heather Honey 
2003 ML3157 SF532 Morris 0 Working with one and a Half Brood-chamber Hive 

15M87 
2003 ML3158 SF5379 Askquith-Ellis D Moving Bees 
2003 ML3159 SF525 M47 Metcalf P The First Inspection Bees in Spring 
2003 ML3160 SF53754M Metcalf P The Overwintering of Bees 



2003 ML3161 SF531 G7 Carreck NL & Williams IN The Economic Value of Bees In the UK 
2003 ML3162 SF532 15 Fisher M Construction Drawings for the Pollen Trap 
2003 ML3163 SF5157D31 Dowling J Robbing . 
2003 ML3164 SF532 1 Morris D Record Keeping for Beekeepers 
2003 ML3165 SF5382G81 Gregory PAN A beekeepers Gide to the Foul Broods 
2003 ML3166 SF525 P57 Phipps J The Beekeepers Year 
2003 ML3167 SF5151 Vates JD Bee Space 
2003 ML3168 SF5375 Vates BD Feeding Honeybes 
2003 ML3169 SF523 3 Ching S Beekeeping Crosswords Book 1 
2003 ML3170 SF523 3 Ching S Beekeeping Crosswords Book 2 
2003 ML3171 SF5233 Ching S Beekeeping Crosswords Book 3 
2003 ML3172 SF5253 Ching S Beekeeping Crosswords Book 4 
2003 ML3173 SF525 C42 Chapman N Constructive Beekeeping 
2003 ML3174 SF5253L84 Perkins H Urban Beekeeping 
2003 ML3175 SF5373 Lipinski Zbigniew Essance & Mechanism of Nest Abandoment by Honeybee Swarms 
2003 ML3176 SF5321 Woomble R Rational Design of Beehives From 1650 to 1850 R Woomble 
2003 ML3177 SF5153 Goodman L Form and Function in the Honey Bee 
2003 ML3178 SF532 2 Foster AM Bee Boles & Bee Houses M Proud 

2,0 03 M l ~ \ 9 \ s·~ {\ .... ~v W II\ r(9(\.) M. tlC)\Vt;)J sJ tw. \h"~j BVl.-, \'\ 'B7 ~\Of ft-V(outL 
2003 ML3179 SF535 Inter. Bee Research Garden Plants Valuable to Bees M Proud 

Assoc. 
2003 ML3180 SF51515 Kirk W DJ A Colour Gide to Pollen Loads of the Honey Bee M Proud 
2003 ML3182 SF514 P97 Prys-Jones Oliver E Bumblees M Proud 

Corbet S 
2003 ML3183 SF515 Ruttner F Milner E Dews The Dark Europen Honey Bee M Proud 

J 
2003 ML3184 SF5355 Howes FN Plants & Beekeeeping M Proud 
2003 MI3185 SF5341 Dews J E Milner E Breeding Better Bees Using Simple Modern Methods M Proud 
2003 ML3186 SF529 Jacques S A Lavie Privee Des Abelles M Proud 
2003 ML3187 SF516 1 M34 George S The Beekeepers Pupil 
2003 ML3188 SF5393P96 Fearnley J Bee Propolis 
2003 ML3189 SF532 17 Allan M Fun With Bees 



2003 ML3190 SF5253 Allan M Manipulations 2003 ML3191 SF5327 Allan M The Beekeepers Toolbox 2003 MI3192 SF5178 Yates JD & Yates DB Beekeeping Study Notes Beemasters 2003 ML3193 SF5178 Yates JD & Vates DB Beekeeping Study Notes Vol2 Modules 5 6 7 & 8 2003 ML3194 SF5178 Yates JD & Yates DB Beekeeping Study Notes Microscopy Module 9 2004 ML3195 SF5178 Vates JD & Vates DB Beekeeping Study Notes Beekeeping Husbandry 2004 ML3196 SF5178 Vates JD & Vates DB Beekeeping Study Notes Practical Examination 2 Ed 2004 MI3197 SF525 H78 Hooper T Guide to Bees and Honey 2 Ed new Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML3198 SF525 B87 Brown R Beekeeping A Seasonal Guide Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML3199 SF531 5F45 Field 0 Honey by The Ton Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML3200 SF531 5M27 Manley ROB Honey Farming Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML3201 SF525 5C86 Couston R Principles of Practical Beekeeping Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML3202 SF515 3012 Dade H A Anatomy & Dissection of the Honeybee Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML 3203 SF53451 Cooper BA The Honeybees of the British Isles Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML3204 SF5369R2 Calder A Oilseed Rape and Bees Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML3205 SF525 3049 Adam Brother Beekeeping at Buckfast Abbey Section on Meadmaking Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML3206 SF534 Adam Brother Breeding The Honeybee Mr 

2004 ML3207 SF5355 Howes FN Cunningham Plants & 8eekeeeping Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML3208 SF525 M88 Morse ra & Hooper T The lllistrated History of Beekeeping Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML3209 SF5255 Hooper T& Taylor M The Beekeepers Garden Mr 
Cunningham 2004 ML3210 SF525 W39 Wed more EB Manual of Bee-keeping Mr 
Cunningham 



2004 ML3211 SF53913 Taylor R The New Comb Honey Book Mr 
Cunningham 

2004 ML3212 SF5178 Yates JD & Yates DB Beekeeping Study Notes Vol 1 Modules 1 2 3 & 4 
2004 ML3213 SF5397 Padmore F Wax for Show Mr 

Cunningham 
2004 ML3214 SF53915 Topnsley EC Granulated or Crystallized Honey Mr 

Cunningham 
2004 ML3215 SF53913 Robson WS Production and Exhibition of Comb Honey Mr 

Cunningham 
2004 ML3216 SF5395 Tonsley CC Judging Honey in the Jar Mr 

Cunningham 
2004 ML 3217 SF539 1 Tonsley CC Preparation of liquid Honey Mr 

Cunningham 
2004 ML3218 SF5394 Vickery G Management Production & Exhibiting of Heather Honey Mr 

Cunningham 
2004 ML3219 SF518 Crane Eva The Archaeology of Beekeeping Mr 

Cunningham 
2004 ML3220 SF5341 Taber S Breeding Super Bees ? 
2004 ML3221 SF534 Adam Brother Breeding The Honeybee ? 

2004 ML3222 SF538 G78 Min Agr & Fisheries Dieses of Bees ? 
2004 ML3223 SF5172 Rice N V Queens' land ? 
2004 ML3224 SF515 3D26 Davis C F The Honey Bee Inside Out ? 
2004 ML3225 SF5179 Crane Eva Dictionary of Beekeeping Terms With Allied Scientific Terms Vol 7 
2004 ML3226 SF515 Rottner & Others The Dark European Honey Bee 
2005 ML3227 SF513 5F45 Field 0 Honey by the Ton 



Date Book No. Class No. Author Title Gifted by 

2003 ML3134 SF 539 Allan, M. Basic Honey Processing 
2003 ML3191 SF 532.7 Allan, M. Beekeeper's Toolbox [The] 
2002 ML3105 SF 539.6 Allan, M. Cleaning & Marketing Honey 
2003 ML3189 SF 532.17 Allan, M. Fun with Bees 
2003 ML3190 SF 525.3 Allan, M. Manipulations 
2002 ML3106 SF 539.23 Askquith-Ellis, D. Honey Collection & Extraction 
2002 ML3107 SF 5373 A91 Askquith-Ellis, D. Swarm Prevention & Control 
2003 ML3158 SF 537.9 Askquith-Ellis, D. Moving Bees 
2003 ML3137 SF 532.1 Askquith-Ellis, D. Siting Hives 
2003 ML3127 SF 537.3 B29 Basterfield, K. Swarm Control 
2002 ML3103 SF 525.3 E78 Benton, T. Bumblebees of Essex [The] 
2003 ML3130 SF 536.9 R21 Berry, J. Treating Oil Seed Rape with Simplicity 
2003 ML3151 SF 515.7 B66 Boys, R. Listen to the Bees 
2003 ML3120 SF 539.7 British Bee Journal Hive Products: Beeswax Creams etc., & Mead 
2003 ML3116 SF 540.3 B86 British Bee Journal Honey Bread, Cakes & Sweets 
2003 ML3122 SF 540.3 B86 British Bee Journal Uses for Honey: Meat, Poultry, Desserts 

& Puddings 
2003 ML3126 SF 537.3 B86 Brittle, M. Simple Swarm Prevention 
2004 ML3205 SF 525.3 D49 Brother Adam Beekeeping at Buckfast Abbey: 

[with section on meadmaking] Mr Cunningham 
2004 ML3206 SF 534 Brother Adam Breeding the Honeybee Mr Cunningham 
2004 ML3221 SF 534 Brother Adam Breeding the Honeybee ? 
2004 ML3198 SF 525 B87 Brown, R. Beekeeping: a Seasonal Guide Mr Cunningham 
2003 ML3148 SF 539.7 Buckle,M. DIY Beeswax Foundation 
2003 ML3146 SF 539.7 Buckle, M. Model Making from Beeswax Sheets 
2003 ML3149 SF 531.5 B97 Burroughs, G. Starting a Bee Farm 
2004 ML3204 SF 536.9 R21 Calder, A. Oilseed Rape and Bees Mr Cunningham 



2002 ML3093 SF 515 F85 Caron, D. Honey Bee Biology & Beekeeping 
2003 ML3153 SF 535 Carreck, N. Changing Forage for Bees 
2003 ML3161 SF 531 G7 Carreck, N. + 

Williams, I. Economic Value of Bees in the UK [The] 
2003 ML3173 SF 525 C42 Chap man, N. Constructive Beekeeping 
2003 ML3142 SF 538.83 Charriere, JD. 

+ Imdorf, A. Protection of Honey Combs from Wax Moth Damage 
2003 ML3169 SF 523.3 Ching, S. Beekeeping Crosswords Book 1 
2003 ML3170 SF 523.3 Ching, S. Beekeeping Crosswords Book 2 
2003 ML3171 SF 523.3 Ching, S. Beekeeping Crosswords Book 3 
2003 ML3172 SF 523.3 Ching, S. Beekeeping Crosswords Book 4 
2003 ML3118 SF 540.53 Clark, B. How to make Mead & other Honey-based Drinks 
2004 ML3203 SF 534.51 Cooper, BA. Honeybees of the British Isles [The] Mr Cuningham 
2000 ML3086 SF 525.4 C86 Couston, R. Fly with the Bee Man W.MacKenzie 
2004 ML3201 SF 525.5 C86 Couston, R. Principles of Practical Beekeeping Mr Cunningham 
2004 ML3219 SF 518 Crane, E. Archaeology of Beekeeping [The] Mr Cunningham 
2000 ML3087 SF 525 C87 Crane, E. Bees & Beekeeping 
2004 ML3225 SF 517.9 Crane, E. Dictionary of Beekeeping Terms with Allied 

Scientific Terms, vol. 7 ? 
2000 ML3083 SF 517 Crane, E. World History of Beekeeping & Honey Hunting [The] 
2004 ML3202 SF 515.3 D12 Dade, HA. Anatomy & Dissection of the Honeybee Mr Cunningham 
2004 ML3224 SF 515.3 D26 Davis, CF. Honey Bee Inside Out [The] ? 
2002 ML3099 SF 536 Delaplane, KS.+ 

Mayer, DF. Crop Pollination by Bees 
2003 ML3185 SF 534.1 Dews, J., Milner, E. Breeding Better Bees using Simple Modern Methods Miss M. Proud 
2003 ML3163 SF 515.7 D31 Dowling, J. Robbing 
2003 ML3119 SF 539.7 Duffin, E. Introduction to Beeswax Flower Making 
2003 ML3124 SF 525 E92 Evans, J. Complete Guide to Beekeeping [The] Ian Craig 



2002 ML3101 SF 539.9 P96 Fearnley, J. Bee Propolis 
2003 ML3188 SF 539.3 P96 Fearnley, J. Bee Propolis 
2004 ML3199 SF 531.5 F45 Field, O. Honey by the Ton Mr Cunningham 
2005 ML3227 SF 513.5 F45 Field, O. Honey by the Ton ? 
2003 ML3111 SF 532.15 L28 Fisher, M. Construction Drawings for the Langstroth Hive 
2003 ML3109 SF 532.15 N27 Fisher, M. Construction Drawings for the Modified National Hive 
2003 ML3162 SF 532.15 Fisher, M. Construction Drawings for the Pollen Trap 
2003 ML3143 SF 532.51 Fisher, M. Construction Drawings for the Reversible Sloping 

Floor for single-walled Hives 
2003 ML3110 SF 532.15 S73 Fisher, M. Construction Drawings for the Smith Hive 
2003 ML3112 SF 532.15 W Fisher, M. Construction Drawings for the W.B.e. Hive 
2003 ML3129 SF 538.38 Fluri, P + 

Ibanez,R. Disorders & Illness of Bees after High Varroa Infestation 
2003 ML3178 SF 532.2 Foster, AM. Bee Boles & Bee Houses 
2003 ML3140 SF 532.6 Gant, B. Making a Hive Carrier 
2003 ML3123 SF 535.5 Gant, B. Some Plants for Bees from Beekeeping Authors 
2003 ML3187 SF 516.1 M34 George, S. Beekeeper's Pupil [The] 
2003 ML3177 SF 515.3 Goodman, L. Form & Function in the Honey Bee 
2003 ML3145 SF 539.73 Gove, R. Solar Wax Extractor [The] 
2003 ML3165 SF 538.2 G81 Gregory, P. Beekeeper's Guide to the Foul Broods 
2003 ML3150 SF 534.5 H25 Harden, B. A Simple Method of Rearing Queen Cells 
2003 ML3117 SF 540.3 H28 Herman, A. Favourite American Honey Recipes 
2004 ML3197 SF 525 H78 Hooper, T. Guide to Bees & Honey [2nd edn] Mr Cunningham 
2004 ML3209 SF 525.5 Hooper, T + 

Taylor M. Beekeepers' Garden [The] Mr Cunningham 
2003 ML3184 SF 535.5 Howes, FN. Plants & Beekeeping Miss M. Proud 
2004 ML3207 SF 535.5 Howes, FN. Plants & Beekeeping Mr Cunningham 
2003 ML3179 SF 535 I.B.R.A. Garden Plants valuable to Bees Miss M. Proud 
2003 ML3128 SF 538.38 Imdorf, A. et al., Control of Resistant Varroa M ites [The] 



2003 ML3186 SF 529 Jacques, SA. La Vie privee des Abeilles Miss M. Proud 
2003 ML3155 QH 211 Jewell, P. Microscopy for Beekeepers 
2003 ML3132 SF 519.5 Kinross, J. Collecting Bee Books 
2003 ML3180 SF 515.15 Kirk, WD}. Colour Guide to Pollen Loads of the Honey Bee Miss M. Proud 
2000 ML3085 SF 521.54 Kirkcaldy Kirkcaldy & District BKA Minutes, 1918-48 
2003 ML3131 SF 536 Lear, M. Honeybees & the Pollination of Plants 

& Crops in Britain 
2003 ML3175 SF 537.3 Lipinski Zbigniew Essence & Mechanism of N est Abandonment by 

Honeybee Swarms 
2003 ML3141 SF 539.13 Macfarlane, }. Round Section Honey Comb Production 
2003 ML3152 SF 532.15 Macgiollacoda, M. Setting up, Maintenance & Use of a Beekeeping Nucleus 
2004 ML3200 SF 531.5 M27 Manley, RO B. Honey Farming Mr Cunningham 
2003 ML3159 SF 525 M47 Metcalf, P. First Inspection [The]: Bees in Spring 
2003 ML3160 SF 537.54 M Metcalf, P. Overwintering of Bees [The] 
2002 ML3089 QH 545 P4 Min. of Ag. & Fish. Pesticide Poisoning of Animals, 1999 
2002 ML3090 QH 545 P4 Min. of Ag. & Fish. Pesticide Poisoning of Animals, 1999 
2002 ML3091 SF 525 G78 Min. of Ag. & Fish. Beekeeping 
2002 ML3092 SF 538 G78 Min. of Ag. & Fish. Diseases of Bees 
2004 ML3222 SF 538 G78 Min. of Ag. & Fish. Diseases of Bees ? 
2000 ML3088 SF 540.7 Mizrahi, A + 

Lensky, Y. Bee Products, Properties, Applications and Apitherapy 
2003 ML3164 SF 532.1 Morris, D. Record Keeping for Beekeepers 
2003 ML3144 SF 532.15 M87 Morris, D. Working with a One and a Half Brood-Chamber Hive 
2003 ML3157 SF 532.15 M87 Morris, D. Working with a One and a Half Brood-Chamber Hive 
2004 ML3208 SF 525 M88 Morse, R. + 

Hooper, T. Illustrated History of Beekeeping [The] Mr Cunningham 
2002 ML3094 SF 540.7 Munn, P. + }ones, R. Honey & Healing 
2002 ML3104 SF 525.6 085 O'Sullivan, E. Bees, Hives & Honey 
1999 ML3082 SF 516 Owsianka, M. Legend of the Hive [The] 



2004 ML3213 SF 539.7 Padmore, F. Wax for Show Mr Cunningham 
2003 ML3154 SF 535.5 P17 Palmer, B. Mininucs: Their Management & Maintenance 
2003 ML3174 SF 525.3 L84 Perkins, H. Urban Beekeeping 
2000 ML3084 SF 521.54 Perthshire Perthshire BKA Minutes, 1980-1989 
2003 ML3166 SF 525 P57 Phipps, J. Beekeeper's Year [The] 
2003 ML3114 SF 532.15 C84 Phipps, J. Make a Cottage Hive 
2003 ML3182 SF 514 P97 Prys-Jones, O. + 

Corbet, S. Bumblebees Miss M. Proud 
2004 ML3223 SF 517.2 Rice, NV. Queen's Land ? 
2002 ML3096 SF 537.17 Riches, HRC. Medical Aspects of Beekeeping 
2004 ML3215 SF 539.13 Robson, WS. Production & Exhibition of Comb Honey Mr Cunningham 
2004 ML3226 SF 515 Ruttner,F, Milner, E., 

Dews, J. Dark European Honey Bee [The] ? 
2003 ML3183 SF 515 Ruttner,F., Milner, E. 

Dews, J. Dark European Honey Bee [The] Miss M. Proud 
2003 ML3138 SF 532.1 ShowIer, K. Some Hints on the Art & Mystery 

of Skep-Making 
2003 ML3139 SF 534.5 S61 Simms, D. Making up & Using Nuclei 
2003 ML3136 SF 534.5 S59 Simms, D. Miller Method of Queen Rearing [The] 
2003 ML3135 SF 537.3 S59 Simms, D. Use of the Taranov Board [The] 
2003 ML3147 SF 534.5 S59 Sims, D. Harry Cloakes' Method of Queen Rearing 
2003 ML3133 SF 539.13 Spear, L. Simplified Comb Honey Production 
2004 ML3220 SF 534.1 Taber, S. Breeding Super Bees ? 
2003 ML3125 SF 535.2 Taylor, EH. Plants for Bees 
2003 ML3115 SF 532.15 N96 Taylor, F. Make Yourselfa Nucleus Hive 
2004 ML3211 SF 539.13 Taylor, R. New Comb Honey Book [The] Mr Cunningham 
2004 ML3214 SF 539.15 Tonsley, cc. Granulated or Crystallized Honey Mr Cunningham 
2004 ML3216 SF 539.5 Tonsley, Cc. Judging Honey in the Jar Mr Cunningham 
2004 ML3217 SF 539.1 Tonsley, Cc. Preparation of Liquid Honey Mr Cunningham 



2004 ML3218 SF 539.4 Vickery, G. Management, Production & Exhibiting 
of Heather Honey Mr Cunningham 

2003 ML3108 SF 539.6 Weaver, D. Hive Products for Show 
2002 ML3102 SF 538.31 Webster, TC. + 

Delaplane, KS. Mites of the Honey Bee 
2004 ML3210 SF 525 W39 Wedmore, EB. Manual of Beekeeping Mr Cunningham 
2003 ML3156 SF 539.18 H Weightman, C. Heather Honey 
2002 ML3095 SF 540.3 W58 White, J. Honey in the Kitchen 
2002 ML3097 SF 540.3 W58 White, J. More Honey in the Kitchen 
2003 ML3181 SF 515 W Winston, M. Biology of the Honey Bee Miss M. Proud 
2002 ML3098 QH 545 W55 Winston, M. Nature Wars 
2002 ML3100 TP 248.65 F66 Winston, M. Travels in the Genetically Modified Zone 
2003 ML3176 SF 532.1 Woomble, R. Rational Design of Beehives, 1650-1850 R.Woomble 
2003 ML3168 SF 537.5 Yates, BD. Feeding Honeybees 
2003 ML3167 SF 515.1 Yates, JD. Bee Space 
2003 ML3113 SF 532.17 014 Yates, JD. Observation Hives: the setting up, management 

throughout the season etc., 
1999 ML3079 SF 517.8 Yates, JD+Yates, DB Beekeeping Study Notes, vo1.1, modules 1-4 
2004 ML3212 SF 517.8 Yates, JD+Yates, DB Beekeeping Study Notes, vo1.1, modules 1-4 Mr Cunningham 
1999 ML3080 SF 517.8 Yates, JD+Yates, DB Beekeeping Study Notes, vo1.2, modules 5-8 
2003 ML3193 SF 517.8 Yates, JD+Yates, DB Beekeeping Study Notes, vo1.2, modules 5-8 
1999 ML3081 SF 517.8 Yates, JD+Yates, DB Beekeeping Study Notes for .. . Basic Beemaster 
2003 ML3192 SF 517.8 Yates, JD+Yates, DB Beekeeping Study Notes for ... Basic Beemaster 
2004 ML3195 SF 517.8 Yates, JD+Yates, DB Beekeeping Study Notes ... in Beekeeping Husbandry 
2003 ML3194 SF 517.8 Yates, JD+Yates, DB Beekeeping Study Notes for Microscopy, module 9 
2004 ML3196 SF 517.8 Yates, JD+Yates, DB Beekeeping Study Notes: Practical Examination [2nd edn] 
2003 ML3121 SF 539.77 Young,M. How to create Honeycomb Art & Beeswax Models 


